State Process Service, Inc PO Box 14039 West Allis, WI 53214 Phone: (414) 256-7000 ~ Fax: (414) 256-7010

TAX ID: 39-1258730

ACCOUNT NO:	INVOICE DATE:	INVOICE NO:
400	September 11, 2014	P104595

Bill To:

File No:

Servee: Andi Elliott

Case No:

Court: Milwaukee County Circuit Court

Plaintiff: State Of Wisconsin

Defendant: Andi Elliott

City of Milwaukee General Linda Harrell

841 North Broadway Milwaukee, WI 53202

Documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516865;	
Dodamenter Cappeona, Vilances i de Galle Me le 1000,	ľ
	ŀ
	ŀ
	J

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES RENDERED	Agent		AMOUNT
Service of Process Andi Elliott	29		29.00
SUMMARY Servee: Andi Elliott Address: 728 N James Lovell Street, # Milwaukee, Wl			
Result: Personally Served Completed on 9/11/2014		TOTAL DUE	\$ 29.00

Thank you for choosing State Process Service, Inc! For billing inquiries, please contact our Accounting Department at (414) 256-7000.

ACCOUNT NO:	INVOICE DATE:	INVOICE NO:
400	September 11, 2014	P104595

Remit To:

State Process Service, Inc PO Box 14039 West Allis, WI 53214

T	ΣT	Α	L	DI	J	Ε	:

\$ 29.00	

^{1.} PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER ON PAYMENT.

^{2.} MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO State Process Service, Inc

Milwaukee County Circuit Court

State Of Wisconsin		Case No.:
	Plantiff	Court Date: 9/18/2014
٧.	(
Andi Elliott		>
	Defendant	

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE

I, Patricia Sneed being duly sworn that I am an adult resident of this State and I am not a party to the legal action of the attached document(s) which was/were personally served upon the below named party and endorsed as required by Wis. Stats. 801(10)(2).

That on 9/10/2014 at 3:00 PM at 728 N James Lovell Street, Milwaukee, WI I served Andi Elliott with the following list of documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516865 by then and there personally delivering a true and correct copy of the documents into the hands of and leaving with Andi Elliott.

That the description of the person actually served is as follows: Gender: Female Race: white Age: 25 Height: 5'8 Weight: 125 Hair: brown Eyes: Marks:

Final Results:

That the fee for this Service is \$29.00

Subscribed and sworn before me, a Notary Public, this 1.1th day of September, 2014

Gladys Hernandez Notary Public

My Commission expires on: 4/12/2015

Patricia Sneed State Process Service, Inc PO Box 14039,

West Allis, WI 53214 (414) 256-7000

Phone: (414) 256-7000 ~ Fax: (414) 256-7010

Servee: Andi Elliott

Business Address: 728 N James Lovell Street

Milwaukee, WI

Due Date: 9/12/2014 Order #: P104595

Special Instructions:

Documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516865;

DATE	TIME	P104595 - Patricia Sneed - Due: 9/12/2014 - Entered:	9/9/2014
	-		

Physical Desc Age. Sex: // Marks:	oription: 75 -mak	Height: 58 Skin: Whate Hair: 570 um Weight: 125 Eyes:	Personal Service Substituted Service Corporate Service Posted and Picture Taken
	7281 MIL. BY SIGNAT	Title/Rel: Date served / / D / Time served / D / Time served / D / D / D / Time served / D / D / D / Time served / D / D / D / D / D / D / D / D / D /	erved <u>{</u> : <u>O</u> AM/PM
person or en	itity above a	an admission of gain. You are acknowledging that you have received the above list and affirm that the individual is not currently on active military duty to the best of you NO (Circle one)	ed documents for the Ir knowledge and belief.
		No (Circle one) Make Model Tag#	
Additional ve	hicle info: M	lakeModelTag#	

I CERTIFY FURTHER, that a check in the amount of \$_5,600 was left with the subpoena to cover one day's service on the part of the witness, plus travel expense.

(signature)

State Process Service, Inc. PO Box 14039 West Allis, WI 53214 Phone: (414) 256-7000 ~ Fax: (414) 256-7010

ACCOUNT NO: INVOICE DATE: INVOICE NO:

TAX ID: 39-1258730

400 September 11, 2014 P104591	400
,	400 September 11, 2014 P104591

Bill To:

File No:

Servee: Clifton Crump

Case No:

Court: Milwaukee County Circuit Court

Plaintiff: State Of Wisconsin Defendant: Clifton Crump

City of Milwaukee General Linda Harrell

841 North Broadway Milwaukee, WI 53202

Doorwoods Cuberry Will F 07 00 Wolfsteen	
Documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516866;	

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES RENDERED	Agent		AMOUNT
Service of Process Clifton Crump	29		29.00
SUMMARY Servee: Clifton Crump			
Address: 200 E Wells, # 201 Milwaukee, WI Result: Personally Served Completed on 9/11/2014		TOTAL DUE	\$ 29.00

Thank you for choosing State Process Service, Incl. For billing inquiries, please contact our Accounting Department at (414) 256-7000.

ACCOUNT NO:	INVOICE DATE:	INVOICE NO:
400	September 11, 2014	P104591

Remit To:

State Process Service, Inc PO Box 14039 West Allis, WI 53214

ı	11	ł	AL	1)	11	-
•	J	٠	~~	~	u	h 1

\$ 29.00	

1. PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER ON PAYMENT.

2. MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO State Process Service, Inc

STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
CITY OF MILWAUKEE)	
The State of Wisconsin, to Milwaukee	Mr. Clifton Crump, special assistant to the Mayor, City of
You are required to appear	before a meeting of the Community and Economic Development
Committee of the Milwaukee Com	mon Council, Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 East Wells Street
said city, on the 18th day of Septem	nber, 2014, at 9 o'clock in the morning of said day.
FAILURE TO APPEAR	MAY RESULT IN PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT
WHICH MAY INCLUDE MON	ETARY PENALTIES, IMPRISONMENT AND OTHER
SANCTIONS.	
Given under my hand this	4th day of September 2014.
	COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKER Community and Economic Pevelopment Committee By. Chair
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SERY CITY OF MILWAUKEE)	VICE OF SUBPOENA
	t I have duly subpoenaed the within-named person at
a) By giving a copy of this subpo	and the description of the second second
	ena to the witness personally
(a)	
b) By leaving a copy of this subpose	oena at the abode of the
witness (b)	
c) By exhibiting and reading this	subpoena to the witness
personally (c)	
I CERTIFY FURTHER, the	at a check in the amount of \$ was left with the se on the part of the witness, plus travel expense.

(signature)

Milwaukee	County	Circuit	Court
-----------	--------	---------	-------

		,
State Of Wisconsin		Case No.:
v.	Plantiff	Court Date: 9/18/201
Clifton Crump		>
	Defendant	
	i	

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE

I, Patricia Sneed being duly sworn that I am an adult resident of this State and I am not a party to the legal action of the attached document(s) which was/were personally served upon the below named party and endorsed as required by Wis. Stats. 801(10)(2).

That on 9/10/2014 at 2:25 PM at 200 E Wells, # 201 Milwaukee, WI I served Clifton Crump with the following list of documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516866 by then and there personally delivering a true and correct copy of the documents into the hands of and leaving with Clifton Crump.

That the description of the person actually served is as follows: Gender: Male Race: black Age: 45 Height: 5'6 Weight: 180 Hair: black Eyes:brown Marks:

Final Results:

That the fee for this Service is \$29.00

Subscribed and sworn before me, a Notary Public, this 17th day of September, 2014

Gladys Hernandez Notary Publica (C

My Commission expires on: 4/12/2015

Patricia Sneed

State Process Service, Inc

PO Box 14039,

West Allis, WI 53214

(414) 256-7000



State Process Service, Inc PO Box 14039 West Allis, WI 53214 Phone: (414) 256-7000 ~ Fax: (414) 256-7010

** Patricia Sneed **

Servee: Clifton Crump

Business Address: City Hall

200 E Wells, 201 Milwaukee, WI Due Date: 9/12/2014 Order #: P104591

Special Instructions:

Documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516866;

DATE	TIME	D10	4504 D-1-1 0		
9-12	1115	FIU	4591 - Patricia Snee	d - Due: 9/12/2014 -	Entered: 9/9/2014
	11/8				
		Version and the second			
Physical Descr Age: H Sex: M Marks:	5	Height: 56 Weight: 180	Skin: Black Eyes: Brain	Hair: Dyou	Personal Service Substituted Service Corporate Service Posted and Picture Taken
Served At: Z	WL	St V Zip	Title/I	Rel:	Time served 225 AMPM
	ge is not an ly above and	admission of guilt. You are I affirm that the individual is	acknowledging that you not currently on active	Please write 'Refusion have received the as military duty to the be	sed to sign' if refused. bove listed documents for the est of your knowledge and belief.
	aot. 103 14	O (Circle one)			
Address:		Res	ults:		
venicles in div	e: Yes No	Circle one) Make	Model_	Tag#	
Additional vehice	cle info: Mak	eModel			

State Process Service, Inc. PO Box 14039 West Allis, WI 53214

Phone: (414) 256-7000 ~ Fax: (414) 256-7010

ACCOUNT NO:	INVOICE DATE:	INVOICE NO:
400	September 11, 2014	P104588

TAX ID: 39-1258730

2;	11	Ta	

File No:

Servee: Robert Cherry

Case No:

Court: Milwaukee County Circuit Court

Plaintiff: State Of Wisconsin Defendant: Robert Cherry

City of Milwaukee General Linda Harrell

841 North Broadway Milwaukee, WI 53202

Decuments Subseque Witness For \$5.00 #04546967	
Documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516867;	İ
]

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES RENDERED	Agent		AMOUNT
2 Paper Robert Cherry	29		24.00
SUMMARY	MMARY		
Servee: Robert Cherry			
Address: 728 N James Lovell Street, # Milwaukee, WI 53202			
Result: Personally Served			
Completed on 9/11/2014		TOTAL DUE	\$ 24.00

Thank you for choosing State Process Service, Inc! For billing inquiries, please contact our Accounting Department at (414) 256-7000.

ACCOUNT NO:	INVOICE DATE:	INVOICE NO:		
400	September 11, 2014	P104588		

Remit To:

State Process Service, Inc PO Box 14039 West Allis, WI 53214

Т	O	Т	Δ	L	n	H	F	

\$	24.00
Ψ.	

^{1.} PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER ON PAYMENT.

^{2.} MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO State Process Service, Inc

Milwaukee County Circuit Court

State Of Wisconsin		Case No.:
v.	Plantiff	Court Date: 9/18/2014
Robert Cherry		>
	Defendant	
		1

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE

I, Patricia Sneed being duly sworn that I am an adult resident of this State and I am not a party to the legal action of the attached document(s) which was/were personally served upon the below named party and endorsed as required by Wis. Stats. 801(10)(2).

That on 9/10/2014 at 3:01 PM at 728 N James Lovell Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202 I served Robert Cherry with the following list of documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516867 by then and there personally delivering a true and correct copy of the documents into the hands of and leaving with Robert Cherry.

That the description of the person actually served is as follows: Gender: Male Race: black Age: 30 Height: 5'7 Weight: 180 Hair: brown Eyes:brown Marks: mustache

Final Results:

That the fee for this Service is \$24.00

Subscribed and sworn before me, a Notary Public, this hith day of September, 2014

Gladys Hernandez

Notary Public 48L10

My Commission expires on: 4/12/2015

Patricia Sneed

State Process Service, Inc

PO Box 14039,

West Allis, WI 53214

(414) 256-7000



Phone: (414) 256-7000 ~ Fax: (414) 256-7010

Servee: Robert Cherry

Business Address: 728 N James Lovell Street

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Due Date: 9/12/2014 Order #: P104588

Special Instructions:

Documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516867;

DATE	TIME	P104:	588 - Patricia Sneed -	Due: 9/12/2014 - Entered	: 9/9/2014
	0	Height: 5'7 Weight: 180	Skin: Black Eyes: brown	Hair: brown	Personal Service Substituted Service Corporate Service Posted and Picture Taken
Signing the	MIL BY SIGNAT page is not	St. Zip. URE: And guilt. You are not affirm that the individual is	Date se	el:	served AMPM sign' if refused. sted documents for the
Neighbor Co	ontact: Yes	NO (Circle one)			
Address:		Res	sults:		
Vehicles in	drive: Yes	No (Circle one) Make	Model	Tag#	PRINT NEWSCHOOL
Additional ve	ehicle info: N	lake Model	Tag#		

Advocates, 728 N. James You are required to appear Committee of the Milwaukee Consaid city, on the 18 th day of Septe FAILURE TO APPEAR WHICH MAY INCLUDE MOD SANCTIONS. Given under my hand this STATE OF WISCONSIN) CITY OF MILWAUKEE) I HEREBY CERTIFY, the	to Mr. Robert Cherry, director, public policy institute, Commur
The State of Wisconsin, to Advocates, 728 N. James You are required to appear Committee of the Milwaukee Consaid city, on the 18 th day of Septem FAILURE TO APPEAR WHICH MAY INCLUDE MOSSANCTIONS. Given under my hand this Septem of City of MILWAUKEE To Septem 1 HEREBY CERTIFY, the 1 O'clock 1 M., the 1 A, and that said service was made: (a) By giving a copy of this subput the Septem 1 Milwaukee Consumption of the Septem 1 Milwaukee Consumption of the Septem 1 Milwaukee Consumption of the Septem 2 Milwaukee Consumption of Septem 2 Milwaukee Cons	o Mr. Robert Cherry, director, public policy institute. Commun
Advocates, 728 N. James You are required to appea Committee of the Milwaukee Consaid city, on the 18 th day of Septe FAILURE TO APPEAF WHICH MAY INCLUDE MODE SANCTIONS. Given under my hand this CITY OF MILWAUKEE I HEREBY CERTIFY, the 301 o'clock .M., the 4, and that said service was made: a) By giving a copy of this subp (a) b) By leaving a copy of this subp witness (b)	o Mr. Robert Cherry, director, public policy institute. Commur
Committee of the Milwaukee Consaid city, on the 18 th day of Septer FAILURE TO APPEAR WHICH MAY INCLUDE MOUSANCTIONS. Given under my hand this SEICTY OF MILWAUKEE) I HEREBY CERTIFY, the 30 \(\) o'clock \(\frac{\text{N}}{2} \) .M., the 4, and that said service was made: (a) By giving a copy of this subput (a)	Lovell St., Milwaukee, WI, 53203
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SETUTY OF MILWAUKEE) I HEREBY CERTIFY, the 30 look of clock of color was made: (a) By giving a copy of this subgrides (b) b) By leaving a copy of this subgrides (b) c) By exhibiting and reading this copy of this subgrides (c) By exhibiting and reading this copy of this subgrides (c) By exhibiting and reading this copy of this subgrides (c) By exhibiting and reading this copy of this subgrides (d)	ar before a meeting of the Community and Economic Develop
FAILURE TO APPEAR WHICH MAY INCLUDE MODE SANCTIONS. Given under my hand this STATE OF WISCONSIN) SEI CITY OF MILWAUKEE) I HEREBY CERTIFY, the 301 o'clock .M., the 4, and that said service was made: a) By giving a copy of this subproperties and service was made: b) By leaving a copy of this subproperties are subproperties. b) By leaving a copy of this subproperties are subproperties.	mmon Council, Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 East Wells Street
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SET OF MILWAUKEE) I HEREBY CERTIFY, the 301 o'clock \(\bar{Y} \) .M., the 4, and that said service was made: (a) By giving a copy of this subprobable (a) b) By leaving a copy of this subwitness (b) c) By exhibiting and reading this	ember, 2014, at 9 o'clock in the morning of said day.
SANCTIONS. Given under my hand this STATE OF WISCONSIN) CITY OF MILWAUKEE) I HEREBY CERTIFY, the 301 o'clock 2.M., the 4, and that said service was made: a) By giving a copy of this subproperties of the subpropert	R MAY RESULT IN PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SEI CITY OF MILWAUKEE) I HEREBY CERTIFY, th City of clock	NETARY PENALTIES, IMPRISONMENT AND OTHER
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SEI CITY OF MILWAUKEE) I HEREBY CERTIFY, th Co'clock	
I HEREBY CERTIFY, the 301 o'clock 2.M., the 4, and that said service was made: (a) By giving a copy of this subpress (b) b) By leaving a copy of this subpress (b)	s 4th day of September 2014.
I HEREBY CERTIFY, the 301 o'clock 2.M., the 4, and that said service was made: (a) By giving a copy of this subpress (b) b) By leaving a copy of this subpress (b)	COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKE Community and Economic Development Committee By
a) By giving a copy of this subprobability (a) b) By leaving a copy of this subprobability (b) c) By exhibiting and reading this	RVICE OF SUBPOENA
(a) b) By leaving a copy of this sub witness (b) c) By exhibiting and reading this	nat I have duly subpoenaed the within-named person at us 10 m day of September: (initial the manner of service)
b) By leaving a copy of this subwitness (b)c) By exhibiting and reading this	poena to the witness personally
witness (b) c) By exhibiting and reading thi	
c) By exhibiting and reading thi	ppoena at the abode of the
,	
	•
personany (c)	
I CERTIFY FURTHER, t	that a check in the amount of \$ was left with the
subpoena to cover one day's serv	vice on the part of the witness, plus travel expense.

(signature)

State Process Service, Inc PO Box 14039 West Allis, WI 53214

Phone: (414) 256-7000 ~ Fax: (414) 256-7010

ACCOUNT NO:	INVOICE DATE:	INVOICE NO:
400	September 15, 2014	P104594

TAX ID: 39-1258730

R	ĭ	#	T	^	,

File No:

Servee: Steven L Mahan

Case No:

Court: Milwaukee County Circuit Court

Plaintiff: State Of Wisconsin Defendant: Steven L Mahan

City of Milwaukee General Linda Harrell

841 North Broadway Milwaukee, WI 53202

Documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516868;	

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES RENDERED	Agent		AMOUNT	
Service of Process Steven L Mahan	29		29.00	
SUMMARY				
Servee: Steven L Mahan Address: 200 E Wells, # 606 Milwaukee, Wl				
Result: Personally Served				
Completed on 9/15/2014		TOTAL DUE	\$ 29.00	

Thank you for choosing State Process Service, Inc! For billing inquiries, please contact our Accounting Department at (414) 256-7000.

ACCOUNT NO:	INVOICE DATE:	INVOICE NO:
400	September 15, 2014	P104594

Remit To:

State Process Service, Inc PO Box 14039 West Allis, WI 53214

т	0	T	Δ	ı	D	11	F	٠	
	v		~		_	v	-		

\$	29.00	
----	-------	--

^{1.} PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER ON PAYMENT.

^{2.} MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO State Process Service, Inc

Milwaukee County Circuit Court

State Of Wisconsin		Case No.:
v.	Plantiff	Court Date: 9/18/2014
Steven L Mahan		>
	Defendant	

<u>AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE</u>

I, Patricia Sneed being duly sworn that I am an adult resident of this State and I am not a party to the legal action of the attached document(s) which was/were personally served upon the below named party and endorsed as required by Wis. Stats. 801(10)(2).

That on 9/15/2014 at 9:10 AM at 200 E Wells, # 606 Milwaukee, WI I served Steven L Mahan with the following list of documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516868 by then and there personally delivering a true and correct copy of the documents into the hands of and leaving with Steven L Mahan.

That the description of the person actually served is as follows: Gender: Male Race: Black Age: 40 Height: 6'4 Weight: 240 Hair: Brown Eyes:Brown Marks:

Final Results:

That the fee for this Service is \$29.00

Subscribed and sworn before me, a Notary Public, this loth day of September, 2014

Glady's Hernandez

wisconsillarian with the second of the secon Notary Public

Patricia Sneed

State Process Service, Inc

PO Box 14039,

West Allis, WI 53214

(414) 256-7000



PO Box 14039 West Allis, WI 53214

Phone: (414) 256-7000 ~ Fax: (414) 256-7010

Servee: Steven L Mahan

Business Address: City Hall

200 E Wells, 606 Milwaukee, WI Due Date: 9/12/2014 Order #: P104594

Special Instructions:

Documents: Subpoena; Witness Fee \$5.00 #01516868;

DATE	TIME	P104594 - Patricia Sneed - Due: 9/12/2014 - Entered: 9/9/2014		
9-10	1115	Not there After		
9-10	220	not there		
9-11	1099	not there got card		
9-12	10075	Notthbee "		
Physical Des Age: 4 Sex: 10 Marks: 10	nale nuestae	Height: b 4 - Skin: Black Hair: brown Weight: a 40 Eyes: brown the	Personal Service Substituted Service Corporate Service Posted and Picture Taken	
City_ RECEIVED Signing the	200 MIL. BY SIGNAT page is not	EWell's 57 #606Date served 9 15/14 Time served	f refused. Hocuments for the	
•	•	s NO (Circle one)	lowledge and belief.	
_		Results:		
		No (Circle one) Make Model Tag#		
Additional v	ehicle info: N	MakeModelTag#		

STATE	OF WISCONSIN)
CITY O	F MILWAUKEE)
T s	The State of Wisconsin, to Mr. Steven L. Mahan, director, community development grants administration, City of Milwaukee
Υ	You are required to appear before a meeting of the Community and Economic Developmen
Commit	tee of the Milwaukee Common Council, Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 East Wells Street, in
said city	on the 18th day of September, 2014, at 9 o'clock in the morning of said day.
F	AILURE TO APPEAR MAY RESULT IN PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT
WHICH	MAY INCLUDE MONETARY PENALTIES, IMPRISONMENT AND OTHER
SANCT	IONS.
C	Given under my hand this 4th day of September, 2014.
	COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE Community and Economic Development Committee
	By. Chair
)	OF WISCONSIN) SERVICE OF SUBPOENA MILWAUKEE)
910	HEREBY CERTIFY, that I have duly subpoenaed the within-named person at o'clock A.M., this 1544 day of September said service was made: (initial the manner of service)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ay By gi	iving a copy of this subpoena to the witness personally
(a)	
b) By le	aving a copy of this subpoena at the abode of the
witness (b	o)
c) By ex	hibiting and reading this subpoena to the witness
	/ (c)
•	
I C	ERTIFY FURTHER, that a check in the amount of \$ 5,000 was left with the
	to cover one day's service on the part of the witness, plus travel expense.

(signature)